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Midwestern University College of Pharmacy – Glendale Campus  
P1 – Class of 2028 /Summer 2025      June 2, 2025 – August 22, 2025 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

7am - 8am  

June 17 only: 
BIOCG 1551 Exam 

7:00 – 8:45 am 
(Testing Center) 

 
 

No classes on Thurs. 
6/19 

No classes on Fri. 7/4 
 
 
 

EXAMS 
Testing Center  

(7:00 am to 9:00 am) 

8:00AM - 
8:50AM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BIOCG 1551 
Biochemistry 

Cholla D 

June 3 only: 
BIOCG 1551 

(8:00 – 8:50 am) 
pH Project  

Agave 212/220 
 

June 24 & July 29 only: 
PSCIG 1540 

Pharmaceutical 
Calculations 

(8:00 – 8:50 am) 
Cholla D 

Co-Curricular 
Development 
(See schedule) 

Cholla D 
 

June 5 and July 10 
(Exam 2 Preview) 

only: 
PSCIG 1540 

Pharmaceutical 
Calculations 

(8:00 – 8:50 am) 
Cholla D  

 

 
 

June 12 & Aug 7 only: 
BIOCG 1551 

(8am – 8:50am) 
Cholla D 

9:00AM - 
9:50AM 

 

PSCIG 1540 
Pharmaceutical 

Calculations 
Cholla D 

BIOCG 1551 
Biochemistry 

Cholla D PPRAG 1536  
People, Patients and 

Populations 
Cholla D **See Special  

Friday Sessions 
Detailed Below 

10:00AM -
10:50AM 

PHYSG 1501 
Human Physiology I 

Cholla D 
 

PHYSG 1501 
Human Physiology I 

Cholla D PSCIG 1540 
Pharmaceutical 

Calculations 
Cholla D  11:00AM -

11:50AM 

Class of 2028 
COMMON HOUR 

Cholla D  

PPRAG 1591 
Introduction to Pharmacy 

Practice 
Cholla D 

PHYSG 1501 
Human Physiology I 

Cholla D  

12:00PM -
1:00PM 

Lunch 

Lunch 

7/8 & 7/29 only: PPRAG 
1591: Exam Preview 
(12:00 – 12:50 pm) 

Cholla D 

Lunch Lunch Lunch 

1:10PM - 
3:00PM 

PPRAG 1536  
People, Patients and 

Populations  
Cholla D 

June 3 & June 17 (Exam 
1 Preview) only: 

PSCIG 1540 
Pharmaceutical 

Calculations 
(1:10 – 2:00 pm) Cholla D  

 
 

PPRAG 1501 
Clinical Skills 

Development 1 
Cholla D 

PPRAG 1501 
Clinical Skills 

Development 1 
Workshop  

(See syllabus for 
meeting locations) 

 

 
 

3:00PM -
4:00PM 

June 2 only: 
PSCIG 1540 

Pharmaceutical 
Calculations 

(3:10 – 4:00 pm)  
Cholla D  

 
 

EXAMS 
Testing Center  

(3:30 – 5:30 pm) 

4:00PM -
4:50PM 

 

5:00pm – 
7:00pm 

 

 
**Special Friday Sessions: 

Friday, June 6  PSCIG 1540 Pharmaceutical Calculations 9:00 – 9:50 am   Cholla D 
Friday, June 6  PHYSG 1501 Human Physiology I  10:00 – 10:50 am   Cholla D 
Friday, June 13  PSCIG 1540 Pharmaceutical Calculations 10:00 – 11:50 am   Cholla D 
Friday, June 20  PPRAG 1536 People, Patients & Populations 9:30 – 11:30 am   Cholla D 
Friday, June 27  PPRAG 1501 Clinical Skills Development 11:00 am – 12:30 pm Exam 1 Testing Center 
Friday, July 18  PHYSG 1501 Human Physiology I   10:00 – 10:50 am   Cholla D  
 
 

Course Title Course Director Type Qhrs 

BIOCG 1551 Biochemistry Dr. C. Kim Required 3.0 

PHYSG 1501 Human Physiology I Dr. J. Vallejo Required 3.0 

PPRAG 1501 Clinical Skills Development I Dr. S. Counts Required 3.5 

PPRAG 1536 People, Patients and Populations Dr. M. Gurney Required 4.0 

PPRAG 1591 Introduction to Pharmacy Practice Dr. L. Hanson Required 1.0 

PSCIG 1540 Pharmaceutical Calculations Dr. M. Joshi Required 2.5 

 Co-Curricular Development Dr. M. Dietrich   
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Mandatory MWU Orientation and Welcome Week:  Tuesday, May 27 – Friday, May 30, 2025 
Classes Start:      Monday June 2, 2025 
No Classes (University Holidays):    Thursday, June 19 (Juneteenth Day) 
       Friday, July 4 (Independence Day) 
Last day of classes:     Friday, August 8, 2025  
Quarterly Exams:      Monday, August 11 – Friday, August 15, 2025 
Make-up Exams and Cumulative Re-Exams:  Monday, August 18 – Friday, August 22, 2025  
BIOCG 1551 and PHYSG 1501 Cumulative Re-Exams: Monday, August 25, 2025 
Co-Curricular Extended Orientation See Co-Curricular Development schedule 

 

Summer Quarter 2025 Exam Schedule 
 

PHYSG 1501 Human Physiology I 
Exam 1 Q&A Monday, June 9    3:00 – 3:50 pm   Virtual   
Exam 1  Friday, June 13    7:00 – 9:00 am   Testing Center  
Exam 1 Review Tuesday, June 17    12noon – 12:30 pm  Testing Center  
Exam 2 Q&A Wednesday, July 2   12noon – 12:50 pm  Virtual  
Exam 2  Monday, July 7    3:30 – 5:30 pm   Testing Center  
Exam 2 Review Tuesday, July 15    12noon – 12:30 pm  Testing Center  
Exam 3 Q&A Friday, July 25    10:00 – 10:50 am   Virtual  
Exam 3  Monday, July 28    3:30 – 5:30 pm   Testing Center  
Exam 3 Review Thursday, July 31    12:30 – 1:00 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 4 Q&A Thursday, August 7   12noon – 12:50 pm  Virtual  
Exam 4  Monday, August 11   Final 9:30– 11:30 am   Testing Center    
Make-up Exam Monday, August 18   1:00 – 3:00 pm   Testing Center 
Cumulative Re-exam Monday, August 25   3:30 – 5:30 pm   Testing Center  
 
BIOCG 1551 Biochemistry 
Exam 1  Tuesday, June 17    7:00 – 8:45 am   Testing Center   
Exam 1 Review Friday, June 20    12noon – 12:30 pm  Testing Center 
Exam 2  Monday, June 30    3:30 – 5:15 pm   Testing Center     
Exam 2 Review Tuesday, July 1    3:00 – 3:30 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 3  Monday, July 21    3:30 – 5:15 pm    Testing Center   
Exam 3 Review Thursday, July 24    8:00 – 8:30 am   Testing Center 
Exam 4  Thursday, August 14  Final 7:00 – 8:45 am   Testing Center     
Make-up Exam Tuesday, August 19   12noon – 1:45 pm  Testing Center 
Cumulative Re-exam Monday, August 25   3:30 – 5:15 pm   Testing Center 
 
PPRAG 1591 Introduction to Pharmacy Practice 
Exam 1 Preview Tuesday, July 8    12noon – 12:50 pm  Cholla D 
Exam 1  Friday, July 11    7:30 – 8:30 am   Testing Center 
Exam 2 Preview Tuesday, July 29    12noon – 12:50 pm  Cholla D 
Exam 2  Friday, August 1   Final 7:30 – 8:30 am   Testing Center 
 
PSCIG 1540 Pharmaceutical Calculations 
Exam 1 Preview Tuesday, June 17    1:10 – 2:00 pm   Cholla D 
Exam 1  Friday, June 20    7:00 – 9:00 am   Testing Center  
Exam #1 Review Monday, June 23    3:30 – 4:30 pm   Cholla 112 – 114   

Retest Thursday, June 26   7:00 – 9:00 am   Testing Center  
Exam 2 Preview Thursday, July 10    8:00 – 8:50 am   Cholla D 
Exam 2  Monday, July 14    3:30 – 5:30 pm   Testing Center   
Exam #2 Review Thursday, July 17    12:00noon – 1:00 pm  Cholla 112 – 114  

Retest Wednesday, July 23   4:30 – 6:30 pm    Testing Center 
Exam 3 Preview Tuesday, August 5   9:00 – 9:50 am (in class)  Cholla D 
Exam 3  Friday, August 8   Final 7:00 – 9:00 am   Testing Center    
Exam #3 Review Tuesday, August 12   12noon – 1:00 pm  TBD   
 Retest Friday, August 15    7:00 – 9:00 am   Testing Center  
Cumulative Re-exam Friday, August 22   7:00 – 9:00 am   Testing Center 
 
PPRAG 1501 Clinical Skills Development 1 
Exam 1  Friday, June 27    11:00 am – 12:30 pm  Testing Center 
Top 200 Quiz 1 Wednesday, July 2   1:00 – 1:30 pm    Testing Center 
Exam 1 Review Thursday July 10    1:00 – 1:30 pm   Cholla 112 
Exam 2  Friday, July 18    7:00 – 8:30 am   Testing Center 
Top 200 Quiz 2 Thursday, July 24    1:10 – 1:45 pm    Testing Center 
Exam 2 Review  Friday, July 25    12:30 – 1:00 pm   Cholla 112 
Make-Up Exam Monday, August 4   3:30 – 5:00 pm   Testing Center 
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Top 200 Quiz 3 Wednesday, August 6   3:30 – 4:30 pm   Testing Center 
Exam 3  Wednesday, August 13  Final 7:00 – 8:30 am   Testing Center 
Cumulative Re-exam Wednesday, August 20   1:00 – 3:00 pm   Testing Center 
Interview 1 Thursday, July 3    See appt time   Agave Hall 
Interview 2 Thursday, July 17    See appt time   Agave Hall 
Interview 3 Thursday, July 31    See appt time   Agave Hall 
  
 

 

Summer Quarter 2025 Quarterly Exam Schedule (TESTING CENTER) 
 

(Note: the PSCIG 1540 and PPRAG 1591 final exams are prior to Finals Week) 
 

 
Mon 8/11  Tues 8/12  Wed 8/13  Thurs 8/14  Fri. 8/15 
PHYSG 1501  PSCIG 1540  PPRAG 1501  BIOCG 1551  PSCIG 1540 
Human Physiology 1  Post Final Exam Review CSD 1   Biochemistry  Re-test 7:00 – 9:00 am  
7:00 – 9:00 am  12noon – 1:00 pm 7:00 – 8:30 am  7:00 – 8:45 am    
 
 
 

Mon 8/18  Tues 8/19  Wed 8/20  Thurs 8/21  Fri 8/22  
PHYSG 1501  BIOCG 1551  PPRAG 1501     PSCIG 1540 
Make-Up Exam   Make-Up Exam  Cumulative Re-Exam    Cumulative Re-Exam 
1:00 – 3:00 pm  12noon – 1:45 pm 1:00 – 3:00 pm     7:00 – 9:00 am 
 
 

Mon 8/25           Fri 8/29    
Cumulative Re-Exams:          SPGC Meets 
BIOCG 1551 (3:30 – 5:15 pm) 
PHYSG 1501 (3:30 – 5:30 pm) 

 
Additional make-up exams and cumulative course re-examinations will be scheduled between 8/18 and 8/22.  

Once scheduled, make-up exams and cumulative re-examinations cannot be changed or rescheduled. 
 

 


